



All allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on information provided by our supplier. Please note that normal kitchen operations may involve some shared cooking and preparation areas and utensils, and the possibility exists that your food items may come in contact with other food products, including other allergens. Despite all the attention given to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any dish free from allergen. Guests with severe allergies are advised to assess their own level of risk and that they consume dishes at their own risk based on the information provided and the advice given. Limited Time Only ("LTO") offerings may not be listed here. Product availability for some menu items may vary by location. We encourage anyone with food sensitivities, allergies, or special dietary needs to contact directly the restaurant to obtain the most up-to-date ingredient information before ordering.

Οι πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκε σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασιζόμενοι σε πληροφορίες που δόθηκαν από τους προμηθευτές μας. Λάβετε υπόψη ότι οι κανονικές λειτουργίες της κουζίνας μπορεί να περιλαμβάνουν ορισμένους κοινόχρηστους χώρους μαγειρέματος, προετοιμασίας και σκευών και υπάρχει η πιθανότητα τα τρόφιμα να έρθουν σε επαφή με άλλα προϊόντα, συμπεριλαμβανομένων άλλων αλλεργιογόνων. Παρά την προσοχή που δίνετε για να κρατάμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε πιάτο είναι απαλλαγμένο από αλλεργιογόνα. Συνιστάται στους πελάτες με σοβαρές αλλεργίες να εκτιμήσουν το δικό τους επίπεδο κινδύνου και η κατανάλωση προϊόντων γίνεται με δική τους ευθύνη βάση των πληροφοριών που παρέχονται και των συστάσεων που δίνονται.

Οι προσφορές περιορισμένου χρόνου (LTO) ενδέχεται να μην παρατίθενται εδώ. Η διαθεσιμότητα προϊόντων για ορισμένα εστιατόρια μπορεί να διαφέρει ανάλογα με την τοποθεσία.

Ενθαρρύνουμε οποιονδήποτε έχει τροφικές ευαισθησίες, αλλεργίες ή ειδικές διατροφικές ανάγκες να επικοινωνήσετε απευθείας στο εστιατόριο για να λάβει τις πιο ενημερωμένες πληροφορίες για τα συστατικά πριν παραγγείλει.



✓: περιέχεται ως συστατικό στο προϊόν/ included as an ingredient in the product, — : δεν περιέχεται ως συστατικό αλλά χρησιμοποιείται στην γραμμή παραγωγής/ it is not included as an ingredient, but is used in the production line, X : Δεν χρησιμοποιείται στην κουζίνα μας και δεν περιέχεται σαν συστατικό. Πιθανή παρουσία σε ίχνη λόγω της γραμμής του προμηθευτή της πρώτης ύλης. / it is not included as an ingredient and is not used in our kitchen. It is possible that traces are found due to cross contact in suppliers production line. * : Αλλεργιογόνα διαφέρουν αναλόγως της επιλογής/ Allergens may vary according to the choice - βλέπε επιλογές
All the fried product may contain GLUTEN, MILK and MUSTARD due to shared fryer

	Δημητριακά που περιέχουν γλουτένη/ Cereals containing gluten	Γάλα/ Milk	Αυγά/ Eggs	Ψάρι/ Fish	Κρακιοσειδή (Οστρακοειδή)/ Crustaceans	Μολύβδα/ Molluscs	Αραχίδες (αράπικα φιστίκια)/ Peanuts	Καρποί με κέλυφος/ Nuts	Σέλινο/ Celery	Σόγια/ Soybeans (εξαιρείται το πλήρως раφινορισμένο σονιάζιο, fully refined soyabean oil is exempted)	Λούπινο/ Lupin	Σινάπ (μουστάρδα)/ Mustard	Διοξείδιο του θείου και θειώδεις ενώσεις/ Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Σιτάρι, σιταμιού/ Sesame seeds
Crunchy Taco Beef Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Soft Taco Beef Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Soft Taco Chicken Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Soft Taco Pork Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Taco Greek Chicken Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Taco Greek Pork Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Crunchy Taco Chicken Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-



V: περιέχεται ως συστατικό στο προϊόν/ included as an ingredient in the product, — : δεν περιέχεται ως συστατικό αλλά χρησιμοποιείται στην γραμμή παραγωγής/ it is not included as an ingredient, but is used in the production line, X : Δεν χρησιμοποιείται στην κουζίνα μας και δεν περιέχεται σαν συστατικό. Πιθανή παρουσία σε ίχνη λόγω της γραμμής του προμηθευτή της πρώτης ύλης. / it is not included as an ingredient and is not used in our kitchen. It is possible that traces are found due to cross contact in suppliers production line. * : Αλλεργιογόνα διαφέρουν αναλόγως της επιλογής/ Allergens may vary according to the choice - βλέπε επιλογές
All the fried product may contain GLUTEN, MILK and MUSTARD due to shared fryer

	Δημητριακά που περιέχουν γλουτένη/ Cereals containing gluten	Γάλα/ Milk	Αυγά/ Eggs	Ψάρια/ Fish	Κρακαροσειδή (Οστρακοειδή)/ Crustaceans	Μολύσκα/ Molluscs	Αραχίδες (αράπικα φιστίκια)/ Peanuts	Καρποί με κέλυφος/ Nuts	Σέλινο/ Celery	Σόγια/ Soybeans (εξαιρείται το πλήρως раφινωρισμένο σονελάσιο, fully refined soyabean oil is exempted)	Λούπινο/ Lupin	Σινάπ (μουστάρδα)/ Mustard	Διοξείδιο του θείου και θειώδεις οξείδες/ Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Σίτοσι/ Sesame seeds	
BURRITOS															
Cheesy Bacon Fries Burrito Beef	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	
Cheesy Bacon Fries Burrito Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-	
Cheesy Bacon Fries Burrito Pork	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	
Loaded Cantina Burrito Beef	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	✓	✓	-	
Loaded Cantina Burrito Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	✓	✓	-	✓	✓	-	
Loaded Cantina Burrito Pork	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	✓	✓	-	
Cantina Power XXL Burrito Beef	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	✓	✓	-	
Cantina Power XXL Burrito Chicken	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	✓	✓	-	✓	✓	-	
Cantina Power XXL Burrito Pork	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	✓	✓	-	
Loaded Fajita Burrito Beef	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	
Loaded Fajita Burrito Chicken	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-	
Loaded Fajita Burrito Pork	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	
XXL Fajita Burrito Beef	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	



∇: περιέχεται ως συστατικό στο προϊόν/ included as an ingredient in the product, — : δεν περιέχεται ως συστατικό αλλά χρησιμοποιείται στην γραμμή παραγωγής/ it is not included as an ingredient, but is used in the production line, X : Δεν χρησιμοποιείται στην κουζίνα μας και δεν περιέχεται σαν συστατικό. Πιθανή παρουσία σε ίχνη λόγω της γραμμής του προμηθευτή της πρώτης ύλης. / it is not included as an ingredient and is not used in our kitchen. It is possible that traces are found due to cross contact in suppliers production line. * : Αλλεργιογόνα διαφέρουν αναλόγως της επιλογής/ Allergens may vary according to the choice - βλέπε επιλογές
All the fried product may contain GLUTEN, MILK and MUSTARD due to shared fryer

	Δημητριακά που περιέχουν γλουτένη/ Cereals containing gluten	Γάλα/ Milk	Αυγά/ Eggs	Ψάρια/ Fish	Κρακασοειδή (Οστρακοειδή)/ Crustaceans	Μολύσδια/ Molluscs	Αραχίδες (αράπικα φιστίκια)/ Peanuts	Καρποί με κέλυφος/ Nuts	Σέλινο/ Celery	Σόγια/ Soybeans (εξαιρείται το πλήρως раφινωρισμένο σονιάζιο, fully refined soyabean oil is exempted)	Λούπινο/ Lupin	Σινάπ (μοστάρδα)/ Mustard	Διαξείδιο του θείου και θειώδες ενόσιες/ Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Σιρόφι σπασμαίου/ Sesame seeds
XXL Fajita Burrito Chicken	∇ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	∇	-	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-	-	-	∇	-
XXL Fajita Burrito Pork	∇ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	∇	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-
Loaded Grilled Stuft Burrito Beef	∇ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	∇	∇	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-
Loaded Grilled Stuft Burrito Chicken	∇ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	∇	∇	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-	-	-	∇	-
Loaded Grilled Stuft Burrito Pork	∇ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	∇	∇	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-
Grilled Stuft Burrito Beef	∇ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	∇	∇	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-
Grilled Stuft Burrito Chicken	∇ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	∇	∇	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-	-	-	∇	-
Grilled Stuft Burrito Pork	∇ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	∇	∇	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-
Grilled Stuft Burrito Caesar Chicken	∇ wheat/ σίτος	∇	∇	∇	-	-	-	-	∇	∇	-	-	∇	-
Crispy Caesar Chicken Burrito	∇ wheat/ σίτος	∇	∇	∇	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-	-	∇	-
XXL Crispy Chicken Burrito	∇ wheat/ σίτος	∇	∇	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-
XXL Greek Burrito Chicken	∇ wheat/ σίτος	∇	-	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-	-	-	∇	-
XXL Greek Burrito Pork	∇ wheat/ σίτος	∇	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-
Loaded Greek Burrito Chicken	∇ wheat/ σίτος	∇	-	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-	-	-	∇	-
Loaded Greek Burrito Pork	∇ wheat/ σίτος	∇	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-
Fiesta Burrito Chicken	∇ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	∇	-	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-	-	-	∇	-
Fiesta Burrito Pork	∇ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	∇	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	∇	-



✓: περιέχεται ως συστατικό στο προϊόν/ included as an ingredient in the product, — : δεν περιέχεται ως συστατικό αλλά χρησιμοποιείται στην γραμμή παραγωγής/ it is not included as an ingredient, but is used in the production line, X : Δεν χρησιμοποιείται στην κουζίνα μας και δεν περιέχεται σαν συστατικό. Πιθανή παρουσία σε ίχνη λόγω της γραμμής του προμηθευτή της πρώτης ύλης. / it is not included as an ingredient and is not used in our kitchen. It is possible that traces are found due to cross contact in suppliers production line. * : Αλλεργιογόνα διαφέρουν αναλόγως της επιλογής/ Allergens may vary according to the choice - βλέπε επιλογές
All the fried product may contain GLUTEN, MILK and MUSTARD due to shared fryer

	Δημητριακά που περιέχουν γλουτένη/ Cereals containing gluten	Γάλα/ Milk	Αυγά/ Eggs	Ψάρια/ Fish	Κρακινουσιδή (Οστρακοειδή)/ Crustaceans	Μολύσδια/ Molluscs	Αραχίδες (αράπικα φιστίκια)/ Peanuts	Καρποί με κέλυφος/ Nuts	Σέλινο/ Celery	Σόγια/ Soybeans (εξαιρείται το πλήρως раφινωρισμένο σονιέλαιο, fully refined soyabean oil is exempted)	Λούπινο/ Lupin	Σινάπ (μουστάρδα)/ Mustard	Διοξείδιο του θείου και θειώδεις ενώσεις/ Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Σιτάρι, σιταμιούδι/ Sesame seeds	
QUESARITO															
Bacon Quesarito Beef	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	
Bacon Quesarito Chicken	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-	
Bacon Quesarito Pork	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	
Quesarito Beef	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	
Quesarito Chicken	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-	
Quesarito Pork	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	



✓: περιέχεται ως συστατικό στο προϊόν/ included as an ingredient in the product, — : δεν περιέχεται ως συστατικό αλλά χρησιμοποιείται στην γραμμή παραγωγής/ it is not included as an ingredient, but is used in the production line, X : Δεν χρησιμοποιείται στην κουζίνα μας και δεν περιέχεται σαν συστατικό. Πιθανή παρουσία σε ίχνη λόγω της γραμμή του προμηθευτή της πρώτης ύλης. / it is not included as an ingredient and is not used in our kitchen. It is possible that traces are found due to cross contact in suppliers production line. * : Αλλεργιογόνα διαφέρουν αναλόγως της επιλογής/ Allergens may vary according to the choice - βλέπε επιλογές
All the fried product may contain GLUTEN, MILK and MUSTARD due to shared fryer

	Δημητριακά που περιέχουν γλουτένη/ Cereals containing gluten	Γάλα/ Milk	Αυγό/ Eggs	Ψάρι/ Fish	Κρακαροσειδή (Οστρακοειδή)/ Crustaceans	Μολύσκα/ Molluscs	Αραχίδες (αράπηνα φιστίκια)/ Peanuts	Καρποί με κέλυφος/ Nuts	Σέλινο/ Celery	Σόγια/ Soybeans (εξαιρείται το πλήρες ραφινωρισμένο σονιάτσιο, fully refined soyabean oil is exempted)	Λούπηλο/ Lupin	Σινάπτι (μουστάρδα)/ Mustard	Διαξείδιο του θείου και θειώδες ενόσιες/ Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Σίδηρος σπασμαίου/ Sesame seeds
CRUNCHWRAPS														
Crunchwrap Crispy Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Crunchwrap Beef Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Crunchwrap Chicken Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Crunchwrap Pork Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Loaded Crunchwrap Beef	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Loaded Crunchwrap Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Loaded Crunchwrap Pork	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Crunchwrap Greek Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Crunchwrap Greek Pork	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Loaded Crunchwrap Greek Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Loaded Crunchwrap Greek Pork	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Veggie Crunchwrap	✓ wheat/ σίτος	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	✓	-
QUESADILLA														
Quesadilla Beef	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Quesadilla Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Quesadilla Pork	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Quesadilla Cheese	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-



✓ : περιέχεται ως συστατικό στο προϊόν/ included as an ingredient in the product, — : δεν περιέχεται ως συστατικό αλλά χρησιμοποιείται στην γραμμή παραγωγής/ it is not included as an ingredient, but is used in the production line, X : Δεν χρησιμοποιείται στην κουζίνα μας και δεν περιέχεται σαν συστατικό. Πιθανή παρουσία σε ίχνη λόγω της γραμμή του προμηθευτή της πρώτης ύλης. / it is not included as an ingredient and is not used in our kitchen. It is possible that traces are found due to cross contact in suppliers production line. * : Αλλεργιογόνα διαφέρουν αναλόγως της επιλογής/ Allergens may vary according to the choice - βλέπε επιλογές
All the fried product may contain GLUTEN, MILK and MUSTARD due to shared fryer

	Δημητριακά που περιέχουν γλουτένη/ Cereals containing gluten	Γάλα/ Milk	Αυγό/ Eggs	Ψάρι/ Fish	Κρακασοειδή (Οστρακοειδή)/ Crustaceans	Μολύσδια/ Molluscs	Αραχίδες (αράπικα φιστίκια)/ Peanuts	Καρποί με κέλυφος/ Nuts	Σέλινο/ Celery	Σόγια/ Soybeans (εξαιρείται το πλήρες ραφινωρισμένο σονελάσιο, fully refined soyabean oil is exempted)	Λούπινο/ Lupin	Σινάπ (μοστάρδα)/ Mustard	Διοξείδιο του βρίου και θειώδες ενώσεις/ Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Σπόροι σιταμιού/ Sesame seeds	
Crispy Chicken Trio															
Quesadilla Crispy Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	
Crispy Chicken Griller Jalapeno	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Crispy Chicken Griller Cali Ranch	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Crispy Chicken Griller Pepper Mayo	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	✓	-	-	
SALADS															
Fiesta Taco Salad Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	✓	✓	-	✓	✓	-	
Fiesta Taco Salad Veggie	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	✓	✓	-	
Ultimate Salad	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	✓	✓	-	
SIDES															
Cheesy Fries Beef Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	
Cheesy Fries Regular	-	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Cheesy Fries Supreme	-	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Cheesy Nachos Beef Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	
Cheesy Nachos Regular	-	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Cheesy Supreme Nachos	-	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Nachos Regular	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Loaded Fries	-	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	
Loaded Nachos	-	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	
Ultimate Nachos	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	✓	-	
Ultimate Fries	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	✓	-	
Chicken Strips	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Fries Regular	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Nachos Box	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	



✓: περιέχεται ως συστατικό στο προϊόν/ included as an ingredient in the product, — : δεν περιέχεται ως συστατικό αλλά χρησιμοποιείται στην γραμμή παραγωγής/ it is not included as an ingredient, but is used in the production line, X : Δεν χρησιμοποιείται στην κουζίνα μας και δεν περιέχεται σαν συστατικό. Πιθανή παρουσία σε ίχνη λόγω της γραμμής του προμηθευτή της πρώτης ύλης. / it is not included as an ingredient and is not used in our kitchen. It is possible that traces are found due to cross contact in suppliers production line. * : Αλλεργιογόνα διαφέρουν αναλόγως της επιλογής/ Allergens may vary according to the choice - βλέπε επιλογές
All the fried product may contain GLUTEN, MILK and MUSTARD due to shared fryer

	Δημητριακά που περιέχουν γλουτένη/ Cereals containing gluten	Γάλα/ Milk	Αυγό/ Eggs	Ψάρια/ Fish	Κρακαροσειδή (Οστρακοειδή)/ Crustaceans	Μολύσκα/ Molluscs	Αραχίδες (αράπηκα φιστίκια)/ Peanuts	Καρποί με κέλυφος/ Nuts	Σέλινο/ Celery	Σόγια/ Soybeans (εξαιρείται το πλήρως ραφινωρισμένο σονιάζιο, fully refined soybean oil is exempted)	Λούπινο/ Lupin	Σινάπ (μουστάρδα)/ Mustard	Διοξείδιο του θείου και θειώδες ενώσεις/ Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Σίτος σπασμάου/ Sesame seeds	
DESSERTS															
Churros	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cinnamon Twist	✓ wheat/ σίτος	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Banurrito	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	✓ hazelnut/ φουντούκι	-	✓	-	-	-	-	-
EXTRAS															
Nacho Cheese	-	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Sour Cream	-	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Guacamole	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Tomato Salsa	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-
Jalapenos	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Border Sauce Mild	✓ wheat/ σίτος	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-
Border Sauce Hot	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Border Sauce Fire	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Tortilla	✓ wheat/ σίτος	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
GRILLERS															
Beefy Melt	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-
Spicy Chicken	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-	-
CANTINA POWER BOWL															
Cantina Power Bowl Chicken	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	✓	✓	-	✓	✓	-	-
Cantina Power Bowl Pork	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	✓	✓	-	-
Cantina Power Bowl Fajita Mix	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	✓	✓	-	-



✓: περιέχεται ως συστατικό στο προϊόν/ included as an ingredient in the product, — : δεν περιέχεται ως συστατικό αλλά χρησιμοποιείται στην γραμμή παραγωγής/ it is not included as an ingredient, but is used in the production line, X : Δεν χρησιμοποιείται στην κουζίνα μας και δεν περιέχεται σαν συστατικό. Πιθανή παρουσία σε ίχνη λόγω της γραμμής του προμηθευτή της πρώτης ύλης. / it is not included as an ingredient and is not used in our kitchen. It is possible that traces are found due to cross contact in suppliers production line. * : Αλλεργιογόνα διαφέρουν αναλόγως της επιλογής/ Allergens may vary according to the choice - βλέπε επιλογές
All the fried product may contain GLUTEN, MILK and MUSTARD due to shared fryer

	Δημητριακά που περιέχουν γλουτένη/ Cereals containing gluten	Γάλα/ Milk	Αυγά/ Eggs	Ψάρια/ Fish	Κρακαροσειδή (Οστρακοειδή)/ Crustaceans	Μολύσδια/ Molluscs	Αραχίδες (αράπηνα φιστίκια)/ Peanuts	Καρποί με κέλυφος/ Nuts	Σέλινο/ Celery	Σόγια/ Soybeans (εξαιρείται το πλήρως раφινωρισμένο σονιάτσιο, fully refined soyabean oil is exempted)	Λούπινο/ Lupin	Σινάπι (μουστάρδα)/ Mustard	Διαξείδιο του θείου και θειώδες ενόξιο/ Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Σίδηρος σπασμαίου/ Sesame seeds
TASTY CHOICES - WHY PAY MORE (ADDITIONAL RECIPES)														
Mexican Rice	✓ wheat, barley/ σίτος, κριθάρι	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Crunchy Taco Beef	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Crunchy Taco Beef Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Soft Taco Beef	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Soft Taco Beef Supreme	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Crunchy Taco Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Mild Crispy Chicken Taco	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Wild Crispy Chicken Taco	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Halloumi Bacon Crunchwrap	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Halloumi Chicken Crunchwrap	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Halloumi Veggie Crunchwrap	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Soft Taco Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
KIDS														
Kidsadilla Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Kidsadilla Cheese	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Mini Crunchwrap	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Mini Roll Up Cheese	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-



✓: περιέχεται ως συστατικό στο προϊόν/ included as an ingredient in the product, — : δεν περιέχεται ως συστατικό αλλά χρησιμοποιείται στην γραμμή παραγωγής/ it is not included as an ingredient, but is used in the production line, X : Δεν χρησιμοποιείται στην κουζίνα μας και δεν περιέχεται σαν συστατικό. Πιθανή παρουσία σε ίχνη λόγω της γραμμής του προμηθευτή της πρώτης ύλης. / it is not included as an ingredient and is not used in our kitchen. It is possible that traces are found due to cross contact in suppliers production line. * : Αλλεργιογόνα διαφέρουν αναλόγως της επιλογής/ Allergens may vary according to the choice - βλέπε επιλογές
All the fried product may contain GLUTEN, MILK and MUSTARD due to shared fryer

	Δημητριακά που περιέχουν γλουτένη/ Cereals containing gluten	Γάλα/ Milk	Αυγό/ Eggs	Ψάρι/ Fish	Κρακιοσειδή (Οστρακοειδή)/ Crustaceans	Μολύσκα/ Molluscs	Αραχίδες (αράπικα φιστίκια)/ Peanuts	Καρποί με κέλυφος/ Nuts	Σέλινο/ Celery	Σόγια/ Soybeans (εξαιρείται το πλήρως ραφινωρισμένο συνεόλαιο, fully refined soyabean oil is exempted)	Λούπινο/ Lupin	Σινάπ (μουστάρδα)/ Mustard	Διοξείδιο του θείου και θειώδες ενώσεις/ Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Σιτάρι, σιταμιούδι/ Sesame seeds
Limited Time Offer														
Volcano Soft Taco Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Volcano Soft Taco Beef	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Volcano Crunchy Taco Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Volcano Crunchy Taco Beef	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Volcano Burrito Chicken	✓ wheat, barley/σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Volcano Burrito Beef	✓ wheat, barley/σίτος, κριθάρι	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Volcano Quesadilla Chicken	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	✓	-
Volcano Quesadilla Beef	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-
Volcano Cheesy Nachos Regular	✓ wheat/ σίτος	✓	✓	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-